INTERNATIONAL TELECOMMUNICATION UNION



Radiocommunication Bureau (Direct Fax N°. +41 22 730 57 85)

Circular Letter CR/329

5 January 2012

To Administrations of Member States of ITU

Subject: Rules of Procedure approved by the Radio Regulations Board

To the Director-General

Dear Madam/Sir,

1 Pursuant to the provisions of Nos. 13.12 and 13.14 of the Radio Regulations, the Radio Regulations Board (RRB) at its 58th meeting (31 October – 4 November 2011) approved modifications to Section A3 of the Rules of Procedure.

2 The modified Rules of Procedure are included in the attached replacement pages for the 2009 edition of the Rules of Procedure (referred to in CR/307). The Rules provided in the Annex take effect immediately.

Yours faithfully,

François Rancy Director, Radiocommunication Bureau

Annex: Rules of Procedure – Edition $2009 - Update 4^{1}$

Distribution:

- Administrations of Member States of ITU
- Members of the Radio Regulations Board

1 http://www.itu.int/pub/R-REG-ROP-2009/